

Dear Valued Customers:

C.R. Laurence Co. warrants to our customers that our closer products shall be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period as listed below, or as otherwise noted, from the date of original shipment to our customers.

Surface Mounted Door Closers: 10 Years Overhead Concealed Door Closers: 5 Years Floor Mounted Door Closers: 5 Years

It shall be the sole responsibility of the user to determine the suitability of the C.R. Laurence Co. closer products for each intended use and the user shall assume all risks and liability in connection with the use, or inability to use the product or material.

To the exclusion of all other remedies, C.R. Laurence Co. warrants and agrees to replace, or at its sole option, to refund the purchase price of that portion of any material or product supplied by C.R. Laurence Co., which is proven upon inspection within thirty days of the date of receipt of such product or material, to be defective in materials or workmanship. No sales person, agent, employee, or representative of C.R. Laurence Co. has any authority to enlarge or change the terms of the warranty. In no event shall C.R. Laurence Co. be responsible for any special, indirect, consequential, or incidental damages or loss, including without limitation, loss of profits and revenues, economical losses, and loss of use, whether statutory or based on theories of contract or tort.

There are no other agreements, understandings, representations, or warranties, expressed or implied (including any regarding merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose) not specified herein.

C.R. Laurence Co., Inc.